

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2022
IN
ARBITRATION AWARD DATED 07TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**

Gurav B. Gupta And Anr.Claimants
V/s.	
1. Sagarmal Chunilal (since deceased)	
2. Gopal Sagarmal VermaRespondents
And	
Santosh Sujamal KumawatThird Party

Mr. Ramesh Mandal i/b. M/s. Ajay Law Associates, Advocate for Claimants
Mr. Bhagwandas Gupta, present in person

Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 12th July, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS

1. Today this matter is called for directions. In this matter, Registry was directed to issue letter to the society namely Dharnidhar Vastu Vaibhav. Accordingly, registry has issued letter to the society on 11th July, 2024. The said society has provided the said information. The Execution Application provided therein in respect of all five matters and as the property involved in all five matter is one and the same.
2. Ld. Advocate for Claimant has tendered before me Affidavit in reply to the Affidavit of claim filed by the third party Santosh Surajmal Kumawat. The same is taken on record.
3. Stand Over to 22nd July, 2024.

12.07.2024

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts