

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2022**

Gaurav B. Gupta and Anr. Claimants
V/s.	
1. Sagarmal Chunilal (Since Deceased)	
2. Gopal Sagarmal Verma Respondents
And	
Santosh Surajmal Kumawat Third Party

Mr. Ramesh Mandal i/b. M/s. Ajay Law Associates, Advocate for Claimants.

Ms. Shejal Nag i/b. Ms. Viday Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Ravi Jaiswal i/b. PRS Legal, Advocate for Third Party Claimant.

Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 16th August, 2024

CALLED FOR DECIDING CLAIM :

1. Today this matter is called for Deciding claim.
2. Ld. Advocate for Respondent No. 2 submits that, she has filed Vakalatnama in the proceedings has tendered before me copy of Vakalatnama. The copy of the Vakalatnama is to be kept in the file. Ld. Advocate for the Third Party Claimant is present and request for some time.
3. Ld. Advocate for Claimants submits that, he has not been served with the copy of reply. Ld. Advocate for claimants to serve copy upon the Advocate for Third Party Claimant. Ld. Advocate for Claimants undertakes to serve copy of reply by tomorrow.
4. At the request of Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant, matter is adjourned to 26th August, 2024.

16.08.2024

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts