



Advocate Ms. Shejal Nag i/b. Advocate Ms. Vidya Chaudhary submitted that she will file her Vakalatnama on-behalf of Respondent No. 2. Whereas, even though Vakalatnama was filed by the said Advocate on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 Advocate Mr. Bhikaji Palav i/b. Advocate Shivaji Nirmale appeared for Respondent No. 2 and submitted that they will file their Vakalatnama. Thereafter, Advocate has not filed his Vakalatnama on-behalf of Respondent No. 2 so also, he has not submitted copy of Vakalatnama in the office of Commissioner for Taking Accounts and therefore, request made on-behalf of Respondent No. 2 cannot be considered.

3. Earlier the matter was placed for deciding claim and pursuant to order dated 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2024, today, the present matter is listed for Settling Proclamation of Sale.

4. Draft of Proclamation of Sale discussed with Advocate for Decree Holder and the same is settled as corrected. Office to engross the same and forward it to Sheriff of Bombay.

**23.10.2024**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**