



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

8 EXA/224/2022

GAURAV B. GUPTA AND ANR.  
VS  
SAGARMAL CHUNILAL (SINCE DECEASED) AND ANR

-----  
Adv. Dhairya Sampat i/b. Ajay Law Associates for claimants.  
-----

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23 APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

**1)** Mr. Sampat, learned counsel appearing for the claimants submits that in Section 34 application, by an order dated 5/2/2025 learned Single Judge of this Court has directed the parties not to disturb the current position rendering the final hearing of the matter infructuous. He, therefore, requests that the present execution application be taken up after the vacation.

**2)** At his request, stand over to **2/7/2026**.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)